## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The City Council of the City of Snellville will have the first reading pursuant to Section 2.22 of the City of Snellville Charter and first adoption pursuant to O. C. G.A. § 36-35-3(b)(1) of an ordinance to amend its Charter at 7:30 p.m. on Monday, February 10, 2025, with the second reading and adoption at 7:30 p.m. on Monday, February 24, 2025, in the Council Chambers, located at 2342 Oak Road, Snellville, Georgia 30078. A synopsis of the proposed amendment is as follows:

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF SNELLVILLE, GEORGIA BY AMENDING SECTION 6.31 TO AMEND CONTRACTING PROCEDURES AND THE PURCHASING LIMIT OF THE CITY MANAGER

A copy of the proposed amendment is on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Snellville and on file in the office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Gwinnett County for the purpose of examination and inspection by the public.

Melisa Arnold, City Clerk City of Snellville, Georgia